

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

04/28/21

BID OPENING DATE 04/27/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 02-3H5604
 LOCATION 02-TRI-3-22.4/30.4

IN TRINITY COUNTY AT VARIOUS
 LOCATIONS FROM 3.2 MILES SOUTH OF
 LITTLE CREEK BRIDGE TO 0.5 MILE
 SOUTH OF TRINITY RIVER BRIDGE.

CONTRACT CODE 'F'
 59 CONTRACT ITEMS

CULVERT REHABILITATION

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 6 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 70

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 1,013,038.78 AMOUNT OVER 275,883.72 PERCENT OVER EST 27.23

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 A)	1,288,922.50	1	S.T.RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 530 223-9322 NSB PREF CLAIMED
B)	70 DAYS X 4000		8585 COMMERCIAL WAY; 00930684 FAX 530 223-9222
A+B)	1,568,922.50		REDDING CA 96002
2 A)	1,349,331.00	2	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC. 530 223-6605 SB PREF CLAIMED
B)	70 DAYS X 4000		1168 INDUSTRIAL ST 00605471 FAX 530 223-3879 BID IS OVER SBP
A+B)	1,629,331.00		REDDING CA 96002 PREFERENCE LIMITS
3 A)	1,644,095.00	3	R. BROWN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 530 629-3702 SB PREF CLAIMED
B)	70 DAYS X 4000		18 CHINA CREEK ROAD 00634826 FAX 530 629-2863 BID IS OVER SBP
A+B)	1,924,095.00		WILLOW CREEK CA 95573 PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 58 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)
	FULL BORE INC. CLOVIS CA	1061459	ITEM 23 (69%)
	FULL BORE INC. CLOVIS CA	1061459	42" TRENCHLESS (BORE ONLY)
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	NA	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (PARTIAL)
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	NA	ITEM 15 (100%)
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	NA	ITEM 16 (100%)
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	NA	ITEM 17 (100%)
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	NA	ITEM 19 (80%)
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	NA	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	NA	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	NA	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC. REDDING CA	751931	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 10 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 24 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 25 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 28 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC. REDDING CA	751931	PACKET FERTILIZER
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC. REDDING CA	751931	PLANT (GROUP H)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC. REDDING CA	751931	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER
	T&S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE (PARTIAL)
	T&S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-3H5604
02-TRI-3-22
04/27/21

BID211
PAGE 4
04/28/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	T&S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T&S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 56 (100%)
	T&S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 7 (67%)
	T&S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	MARKER (CULVERT)

02-3H5604
02-TRI-3-22
04/27/21

BID211
PAGE 5
04/28/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 58 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 10 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 24 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 25 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 28 (100%)
	PACIFIC BORING CARUTHERS CA	553794	FURNISH AND INSTALL CASING
	PACIFIC BORING CARUTHERS CA	553794	ITEM 23 (60%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (25%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PARTIAL

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 58 (64%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	ABSENT	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	ABSENT	ITEM 19 (100%)
	FULL BORE, INC. CLOVIS CA	1061459	ITEM 23 (61%)
	FULL BORE, INC. CLOVIS CA	1061459	42" WELDED STEEL PIPE
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	BONDED FIBER MATRIX
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 10 (89%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 28 (89%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	4,900.00	4,900.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	157,297.50	157,297.50
5	011457	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,600.00	3,600.00
6	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
7	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	30	300.00	9,000.00
8	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
9	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
10	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	4,400	1.45	6,380.00
11	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	100	5.00	500.00
12	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	85	8.00	680.00
13	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
14	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
15	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	5	475.00	2,375.00
16	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	1	650.00	650.00
17	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1	775.00	775.00
18	131201	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00
20	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
21	011458	TEMPORARY WILDLIFE EXCLUSION FENCE	LF	60	10.00	600.00
22	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
23	011459	42" WELDED STEEL PIPE (.625" THICK) TRENCHLESS CULVERT INSTALLATION	LF	270	1,344.00	362,880.00
24	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	2	25.00	50.00
25	204008	PLANT (GROUP H)	EA	2	200.00	400.00
26	011460	PLANT TUBE (24" DIAMETER)	EA	8	350.00	2,800.00
27	011461	PLANT TUBE (18" DIAMETER)	EA	4	350.00	1,400.00
28	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	43,500	.49	21,315.00
29 (F)	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	10	3,500.00	35,000.00
30 (F)	011462	MINOR CONCRETE MINOR STRUCTURE (END TREATMENT)	CY	3.2	5,500.00	17,600.00
31 (F)	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	725	5.00	3,625.00
32	610112	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	57	1,555.00	88,635.00
33	610121	36" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	120	1,075.00	129,000.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
34	690124	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.109" THICK)	LF	140	200.00	28,000.00
35	690137	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.109" THICK)	LF	32	290.00	9,280.00
36	690142	42" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.109" THICK)	LF	67	275.00	18,425.00
37	692309	24" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	10	1,050.00	10,500.00
38	692313	36" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	3	1,150.00	3,450.00
39	011463	42" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	5	1,200.00	6,000.00
40	011464	CABLE ANCHORAGE SYSTEM	EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
41	011465	CABLE ANCHORAGE SYSTEM (MODIFIED)	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00
42	011466	36" DEBRIS RACK CAGE	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
43	011467	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE TEE ENERGY DISSIPATOR (0.109" THICK)	EA	1	700.00	700.00
44	703618	36" WELDED STEEL PIPE (.250" THICK)	LF	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
45	011468	42" WELDED STEEL PIPE (.625" THICK)	LF	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
46	710102	ABANDON CULVERT (LF)	LF	570	45.00	25,650.00
47	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	79	100.00	7,900.00
48	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
49	710370	SAND BACKFILL	CY	79	225.00	17,775.00
50	011469	STREAMBED MATERIAL	CY	27	300.00	8,100.00
51	723030	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 T, CLASS VII, METHOD A) (CY)	CY	66	210.00	13,860.00
52	723070	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	20	210.00	4,200.00
53	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	33	210.00	6,930.00
54	011470	FILTER ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	CY	17	220.00	3,740.00
55	011471	CURE CONCRETE	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
56	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	8	50.00	400.00
57 (F)	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	30	115.00	3,450.00
58	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	410	20.00	8,200.00
59	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	90,650.00	90,650.00
					A)	1,288,922.50
					B) 70 DAYS X	4000
					A+B)	1,568,922.50

02-3H5604
02-TRI-3-22
04/27/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 9
04/28/21

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
2	30,000.00	30000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
3	8,000.00	8000.00	6,000.00	6000.00
4	200,000.00	200000.00	90,000.00	90000.00
5	4,500.00	4500.00	10,000.00	10000.00
6	6,000.00	6000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
7	250.00	7500.00	150.00	4500.00
8	7,000.00	7000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
9	1,000.00	1000.00	1,100.00	1100.00
10	2.10	9240.00	2.00	8800.00
11	19.00	1900.00	20.00	2000.00
12	8.00	680.00	10.00	850.00
13	8,000.00	8000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
14	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
15	750.00	3750.00	700.00	3500.00
16	1,000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00
17	1,000.00	1000.00	750.00	750.00
18	2,000.00	2000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
19	24,000.00	24000.00	9,000.00	9000.00
20	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
21	200.00	12000.00	100.00	6000.00
22	50,000.00	50000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
23	1,500.00	405000.00	1,585.00	427950.00
24	25.00	50.00	50.00	100.00
25	200.00	400.00	250.00	500.00
26	750.00	6000.00	500.00	4000.00
27	650.00	2600.00	500.00	2000.00
28	.60	26100.00	.60	26100.00
29	4,500.00	45000.00	16,560.00	165600.00
30	5,800.00	18560.00	3,000.00	9600.00
31	3.00	2175.00	5.00	3625.00
32	1,270.00	72390.00	1,150.00	65550.00
33	1,205.00	144600.00	1,000.00	120000.00
34	68.00	9520.00	285.00	39900.00
35	134.00	4288.00	445.00	14240.00
36	126.00	8442.00	300.00	20100.00
37	310.00	3100.00	1,260.00	12600.00
38	380.00	1140.00	1,500.00	4500.00
39	517.00	2585.00	4,200.00	21000.00

02-3H5604
02-TRI-3-22
04/27/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 10
04/28/21

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	7,000.00	7000.00	40,000.00	40000.00
41	4,900.00	4900.00	15,000.00	15000.00
42	2,170.00	2170.00	2,500.00	2500.00
43	450.00	450.00	1,000.00	1000.00
44	500.00	3000.00	900.00	5400.00
45	600.00	1800.00	900.00	2700.00
46	10.00	5700.00	150.00	85500.00
47	65.00	5135.00	105.00	8295.00
48	1,300.00	5200.00	1,250.00	5000.00
49	210.00	16590.00	300.00	23700.00
50	340.00	9180.00	815.00	22005.00
51	200.00	13200.00	680.00	44880.00
52	400.00	8000.00	540.00	10800.00
53	282.00	9306.00	550.00	18150.00
54	500.00	8500.00	600.00	10200.00
55	3,800.00	3800.00	6,000.00	6000.00
56	100.00	800.00	100.00	800.00
57	100.00	3000.00	100.00	3000.00
58	38.00	15580.00	30.00	12300.00
59	87,000.00	87000.00	150,000.00	150000.00
TOT	A)	1,349,331.00	A)	1,644,095.00
	B)	70 DAYS X 4000	B)	70 DAYS X 4000
	A+B)	1,629,331.00	A+B)	1,924,095.00